ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI-29.

STORES SECTION (DO)

Ref. No. 20/Stores (DO)/P.S./Proprietary/2016-17/FSC

Dated 04.10.2016

Sub:- Purchase of MICROPERC for the department of Pediatric Surgery, (AIIMS), New Delhi-

29, on proprietary basis - Inviting comments thereon.

The Institute is in the process to purchase Micro perc for the department of Pediatric

Surgery, (AIIMS), New Delhi from M/s.POLYDIAGNOST GmbH, Germany through their

authorized Indian Agent M/s. Apple Life Sciences, New Delhi on proprietary basis. The

proposal submitted by M/s. Apple Life Sciences, New Delhi and PAC Certifications are

attached.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections,

comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item

within issue of 21 days giving reference No. 20/Stores (DO)/P.S./Proprietary/2016-17/FSC.

The comments should be received by office of Sr. Stores Officer (DO), Store Section (DO),

Animal House Building, Near Biotechnology Building at AIIMS on or before 20.10.2016 upto

12.30 p.m., failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to

offer and case will be decided on merits.

Yours faithfully,

SR. STORES OFFICER (DO)

Encl: Related documents enclosed.

Page **1** of **8**

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 110 029

PROPRIETORY/SPECIFIC BRAND GOODS CERTIFICATE

1. Item/Type/Model No. required alongwith specification.

Micro Perc

2. Is the item a spare part attachment or accessory for an existing equipment

Equipment

3. Name of the Manufacturers/ supplier of the item proposed by the indentor

M/s Polydiagnost, Germany

Are they sole manufacturers/ Sole distributors of the item

Yes

5. Is there any other item with Similar/ equivalent specification available in the market to meet the job requirement envisaged. If the answer is yes, why the same can't be procured. Demanding officer should bring out comparative functional advantages/ cost effectiveness of the recommended item from these offered by other.

No

6. What were the efforts made to locate alternative source of supply or use other substitutes.

It was tendered earlier twice

7. Why open/limited tender can't be resorted to, for locating alternative source.

It was tendered earlier twice Only one firm quoted

Are the Proprietory items certifying that the rates are reasonable or not.

Yes. The item is proprietary certified by the firm The firm has not submitted any supply order or Prinicipal price list for price justification

Any other justification for Procuring item from single source

Since the Micro Perc is required for treating urological problem in new borns and precise for Diagnosis and immediate intervention increasing the Chance of success in manifold.

Signature of the Indentor. Bajpai (Demanding Officer) ssor

COUNTERSIGNED Head of the Department

I certify that the item at Sr. No. I above is required to be procured on single tender basis as the source of supply is definitely known/ the specified brand proposed was advantages in meeting our functional requirements and limited tender systems could be dispensed with as they would serve no useful purpose in this particular case.

(Strike out whichever is not applicable)

अस्पताल प्रशासन विभाग/Dept. of Hospital Admir

गुप्ता/Dr. D. K. Gupta त आचार्य एव विभागाध्यक्ष/Professor & Head शिशु श्रु व्यापा/Department of Pediatric Surgery अधित भारतीय ओर्याचीतान संस्थान/AllMS असारी नगर, नई दिल्ली/Ansari Nagar, N.D.-410029 अ.भा.आ.सं., नई दिल्ली/A.I.I.M.S., New Delhi-25

Page 2 of 8

DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRIC SURGERY

REVISED TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION OF MICROPERC

Qty: One

• IT SHOULD BE SEMI RIGID OPTIC MODULAR PCNL WITH MINIMUM 10,000 PIXEL OR MORE AND 80 TO 120° OUTER DIAMETER 0.9MM TO 1.1MM - 3 NOS

- IT SHOULD HAVE 3-JOINT ARM FOR MICRO-PERC. THIS FIXES THE OCULAR WHICH IS CONNECTED TO THE OPTIC BODY AND THE LIGHT CABLE AND CAN BE FIXED IN EVERY POSITIONS AND SERVES AS A "THIRD" HAND
- IT SHOULD HAVE A MODULAR FIX-FOCUS OCULAR WITH PIN FOR 3,000; 6,000 OR 10,000 PIXEL OPTIC 2 NOS

STANDARD PICTURE SIZE

IT SHOULD HAVE A OPTIC SHIFTER - 2 NOS

• IT SHOULD HAVE NECESSARY ACCESSORIES SUCH AS:

▶ 18 GAUGE PUNCTURE NEEDLE - 50 NOS
 ▶ 14 GAUGE SHEATH - 50 NOS
 ▶ TRIPORT AND LASER PORT - 20 NOS
 ▶ IRRIGATION TUBE - 20 NOS
 ▶ DIALATOR 7 FR. - 20 NOS

• IT SHOULD HAVE 8 FR. WORKING SHAFTS - 02 NOS

IT SHOULD HAVE 10.5 FR. WORKING SHAFTS - 02 NOS

Guarantee, Warranty, CMC will be applicable as per AIIM\$ tender rules



APPLE LIFE SCIENCES

EXCELLENCE IN ENDOSCOPY & HEALTHCARE

QUOTATION

REF:ALS:419:GG:2015

Dated: 11/03/2016

Prof & Department Head of Paediatric Surgery All India Institute of Medical Sciences Ansari Nagar New Delhi - 110029

5. NO.	CAT. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		MICRO-PERC MANUFACTURED BY POLYDIAGNOST, GERMANY			
01.	PD-PN-0080	SEMI RIGID OPTIC MODULAR PCNL 10,000 PIXEL 120 $^{\circ}$ OUTER DIAMETER 0.9MM.	02	4,25,000.00	8,50,000.0
02.	PD-AC-0096	3-JOINT ARM FOR MICRO-PERC. THIS FIXES THE OCULAR WHICH IS CONNECTED TO THE OPTIC BODY AND THE LIGHT CABLE AND CAN BE FIXED IN EVERY POSITIONS AND SERVES AS A "THIRD" HAND.	01	1,50,000.00	1,50,000.0
03.	PD-FS-4001	MODULAR FIX-FOCUS OCULAR WITH PIN FOR 3,000; 6,000 OR 10,000 PIXEL OPTIC - STANDARD PICTURE SIZE	02	75,000.00	1,50,000.0
04.	PD-DS-1210	OPTIC SHIFTER	02	7,500.00	15,000.0
05.	PD-PN-0005	8 FR. WORKING SHAFT	01	10,500.00	10,500.0
06.	PD-PN-0020	10.5 FR. WORKING SHAFT	01	10,500.00	10,500.0
07.	PD-PN-1008	MICRO-PERC ACCESSORIES SET CONSIST OF -			
		18 GAUGE PUNCTURE NEEDLE 14 GAUGE SHEATH TRIPORT AND LASER PORT IRRIGATION TUBE DIALATOR 7 FR.	25	22,500.00	5,62,500.0

জা. জা. মুদ্রান্ত T. D. K. Gupta জালুটে বা বিদানাহার/Professor & Head জালুটে বা বিদানাহার/Professor & Head জালুটে বা বিদান/Department of Pediatric Surgery জালুহিব্য বিদান/Department of Pediatric Surgery স.মা.আ.ম্ব., বৰ্ষ বিকলী/A.I.I.M.S., New Delhi-29 স.মা.আ.ম্ব., বৰ্ষ বিকলী/A.I.I.M.S., New Delhi-29 স.মা.আ.ম্ব. বৰ্ম বিকলী/A.I.I.M.S., New Delhi-29 স.মা.আ.ম্ব.

17,48,500.00

Madaan V.A.T @5% TOTAL AMOUNT

87,425.00 18,35,925.00

(RUPEES EIGHTEEN LACS THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND TWENTY FIVE ONLY)

W-19/15 Western Avenue, Sainik Farms, New Delhi -110062 Ph : 011-29551678 +91 9810264605 +91 9711484602 info@applelifesciences.com www.applelifesciences.com

Tin No: 07406894721

APPLE LIFE SCIENCES



EXCELLENCE IN ENDOSCOPY & HEALTHCARE

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

PRICES : THE ABOVE PRICES ARE F.O.R DESTINATION AND VAT WILL CHARGED EXTRA @5%

PAYMENT : 100 % PAYMENT IS REQUIRED WITHIN 30 DAYS.

DELIVERY : WITHIN 30 DAYS UPON RECEIPT OF YOUR CONFIRMED ORDER.

ORIGIN : GERMANY

VALIDITY : UP TO 60 DAYS THEREAFTER SUBJECT TO OUR CONFIRMATION

WARRANTY : ONE YEAR AGAINST ANY MANUFACTURING DEFECT

(SOLO

डॉ. डी. के गुन्ता/Dr. D. K. Gupta आगर्म रव विभागाध्यक्ष/Professor & Head शिशुं रव्य विभाग/Department of Pediatric Surgery अ.मा.आ.सं., नई दिल्ली/A.L.I.M.S., New Delhi-28 ভাঁo एব. ঘাতামুর্ব /Dr. M. Bajpai আমুর্ম্ব /Professor হিন্তু হাল্য বিসাশ/Department of Pediatric Surgery অ.মা.আ.মা. মুর্ব বিল্লী/A.L.M.S., New Delhi-29

STORY Minipan Madaan
STORY Minipan Madaan
STORY STORY MADAAN
STORY MAD

W-19/15 Western Avenue, Sainik Farms, New Delhi -110062 Ph: 011-29551678 +91 9810264605 +91 9711484602 info@applelifesciences.com www.applelifesciences.com

Tin No: 07406894721

APPLE LIFE SCIENCES



EXCELLENCE IN ENDOSCOPY & HEALTHCARE

REF: ALS:817:SK:2016

Dated: 31-08-2016

Prof & Head of the Department of Paediatric Surgery All India Institute of Medical Sciences Ansari Nagar New Delhi – 110029

Sub: Supply of Micro Perc

Ref: Our quotation No. ALS:419:GG:2015 Dated 11-03-2016

Dear Sir,

I take this opportunity to reply to your certain quires against our above quotation.

- The micro perc is warranted for five years from the date of installation of the instruments except item No. 7 which are consumables.
- The Comprehensive Maintenance Contract after the expiry of warranty period of five year is as follow;
 - a. 1st Year 59,300.00 + 15 % service tax.
 - b. 2nd year 65,230.00 + 15 % service tax.
 - c. 3rd year 71,753.00 + 15 % service tax.
 - d. 4th year 78,928.00 + 15 % service tax.
 - e. 5th year 86,821.00+ 15 % service tax.
- 3. The payment will be acceptable as per rules of the institute.
- The two affidavits i.e price certificate and NO CBI enquiry are enclosed on Rs 10.00 stamp papers as desired.

We hope you will find the above documents to your satisfaction and look forward to receive your valuable orders.

Yours Faithfully,

Subhash Bhasin Managing Director ਲੀ, ਫੀ, ਧੇ, ਧੁਲਾ/Dr. D. K. Gupta आसार्य एवं विभागाध्याऽ/Professor & Head विशु घत्व विभाग/Department of Pediatric Sugary आयाआ.सं. माई दिल्ली/A.H.M.S., New Delhi-28

W-19/15 Western Avenue, Sainik Farms, New Delhi -110062 Ph : 011-29551678 +91 9810264605 +91 9711484602 info@applelifesciences.com www.applelifesciences.com

Tin No: 07406894721

POLYDIAGNOST GmbH für medizinische Diagnostik und Therapie Entwicklung, Vertrieb und Service Am Söldnermoos 17 85399 Hallbergmoos

3.:+49 (0)811 9987 33 8-0 Fax: +49 (0)811 9987 33 89 info@polydiagnost.com





Hallbergmoos, 11.03.2016

PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that M/s. Polydiagnost GmbH, Am Söldnermoos. 17, 85399 Hallbergmoos, Germany are the legal holders and have proprietary and patented rights for MicroPerc® for PCNL instrument world over vide patent (pending) No. 13726760.5-1659 and No. PCT/EP2013/061116.

The advantage of MicroPerc® is precise diagnosis and immediate intervention thus increasing the chances of success to manifold. Further, it reduces considerably the possibility of contamination during the procedure.

MicroPerc® is based on intense research, numerous scientific studies and the design, specifications and technology are the exclusive right of Polydiagnost, Germany.

No individual or company is manufacturing similar instruments anywhere in the world.

Armin Reimer

Managing Director

PolyDiagnost GmbH

डॉ. डी. के. गुजा/Dr. D. K. Gupta

आचार्य एव विभागाध्यक्ष/Professor & Head अ.भा.आ.सं., नई दिल्ली/A.I.I.M.S., New Delhi-29

And Solonsomeol 17 85399 Hallbergmoos

Tel 0811 / 99 87 33 8-0 Fax 0811 / 99 87 33 89

डॉ॰ एम. वाजपेई/Dr. M. Bajpai आचार्य/Professor

शिशु शल्य विभाग/Department of Pediatric Surgery अ.भा.आ.सं. नई दिल्ली/A.I.I.M.S., New Delhi-29

सहायक और्धान/मण्डले Int Professor अपनाल प्रशासन विभाग/Dept. of Hospital Administration

्यारा अस्तरा प्रचान प्रघान प्रमुख्य स्थान स्थान

PolyDiagnost GmbH - UstIdNr.: DE 128591170, HRB München 212636

Vorstand des Beirats/ Chairman of the Board Hansgeorg Schaaf (Dip. 1991)

Geschäftsführer/ Managing Director Armin Reimer – Vorstand des Beirats/ Chairman of th Sparkasse Pfaffenhofen/Ilm, IBAN DE64 72151650000098269, BIC/SWIFT BYLADEM1PAF